



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2818/2025 & CRL.M.A. 26458/2025 CRL.M.A.

26459/2025 CRL.M.A. 26460/2025

AMIT AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhijat Bal, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Liza B. and Mr. Naman Garg,
Advocates.

versus

AMIT AGGARWAL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

12.02.2026

The matter is mentioned by Mr. Abhijat Bal, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Despite service, no one is present on behalf of the respondents.

Upon the petitioner taking requisite steps, let notice be sent to the respondents by all permissible modes, returnable for the next date.

Let the notice indicate that reply to the petition be filed within 04 weeks of service; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 03 weeks thereafter; with copies to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 02nd May 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026

V.Rawat



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 10/06/2026 at 00:35:13