



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2818/2025, CRL.M.A. 26458/2025, CRL.M.A.
26459/2025, CRL.M.A. 26460/2025

AMIT AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Liza M. Baruah and Mr. Naman
Garg, Advocates.

versus

AMIT AGGARWAL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Syed Ali Shozab, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
02.05.2026

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 24th July 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 2, 2026

SS