



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2818/2025 and CRL.M.A. 26458-26460/2025**

AMIT AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Liza M. Baruah, Mr. Naman
Garg, Advocates

versus

AMIT AGGARWAL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

24.07.2026

1. A request for pass over is made on behalf of the petitioner, which is not feasible in view of the position of the Board.
2. List on 07.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 24, 2026

Nc